

12 November 2015

Excellency,

I have the honour to transmit to you a draft decision on the membership of the Board of the 10-year framework of programmes on sustainable consumption and production patterns, established by the General Assembly by its resolution 67/203 of 21 December 2012. The membership of the board annexed to the draft decision is a result of consultations with regional groups.

This draft decision will be scheduled for consideration by the General Assembly on a date to be announced in the Journal.

Mogens Lykketoft

To All Permanent Representatives and Permanent Observers to the United Nations New York

Draft decision submitted by the President of the General Assembly

Board of the 10-year framework of programmes on sustainable consumption and production patterns

The General Assembly, recalling its resolutions 66/288 of 27 July 2012, 67/203 of 21 December 2012 and 69/214 of 19 December 2014, particularly paragraph 14 thereof, and decision 67/564 of 16 September 2013:

- (a) Welcomes the membership of the board as nominated by the five regional groups of the United Nations and listed in the annex to the present decision;
- (b) Decides that the members of the board appointed shall serve until 15 September 2017.

Annex

Membership of the board of the 10-year framework of programmes on sustainable consumption and production patterns (date of adoption of current decision to 15 September 2017)

- 1. Albania
- 2. Argentina
- 3. Germany
- 4. Indonesia
- 5. Kenya
- 6. Mexico
- 7. Nigeria
- 8. Republic of Korea
- 9. Romania
- 10. Turkey